assessment, and management of both internal and external risks. The following is the composition of Risk 
Management Committee:

The Risk Management committee is headed by Independent Director Mr. Bijay Kumar Pant.

h. Disclosure on the total Management expenses on last fi scal year:

The company has spent Rs. 296,402,987 (Twenty-Nine Crore Sixty Four Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 
Seven Rupees) as total management expenses in FY 2081/82.

i. Details of members of the Audit committee, their remuneration, allowances and facilities, action taken, and 
any recommendations made by the committee:

During the review period, the Company constituted a three-member Audit Committee, chaired by a Public Director.